
LAST NAME FIRST NAME, MI NOTES STREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE ZIP EMAIL ADDRESS OFFICE PHONE NO

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - PROBATION AND PAROLE
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES

SA McCarthy Nancy St. Louis 
Probabtion & 

220 South Jefferson, 
second floor

St. Louis, MO  Nancy.McCarthy@doc.mo.gov 314‐877‐1176

SA Lenger Marleen All areas 2729 Plaza Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 Marleen.Lenger@doc.mo.gov 573‐526‐6480

SA Atwell Mariann Offender 
Rehabilitative 

2729 Plaza Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 Mariann.Atwell@doc.mo.gov 573‐526‐6493

SA Myers Vicki Human Services 2729 Plaza Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 Vicki.Myers@doc.mo.gov 573‐526‐6472

SA McSwain Ellis Probation and 
Parole

3400 Knipp Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 ellis.mcswain@doc.mo.gov 573‐526‐6551

SA Rost David Office of the 
Director

2729 Plaza Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 David.Rost@doc.mo.gov 573‐526‐6607

SA Clements Tom Adult Institutions 2729 Plaza Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 Tom.Clements@doc.mo.gov 573‐526‐6524

AA Lombardi George Director 2729 Plaza Dr. Jefferson City, MO George.Lombardi@doc.mo.go
v

573‐751‐2389

SA Kempker Julie Probation and 
Parole

3400 Knipp Drive Jefferson City, MO 65109 julie.kempker@doc.mo.gov 573‐522‐1515

SA Dormire Dave Adult Institutions 2729 Plaza Dr. Jefferson City, MO dave.dormire@doc.mo.gov 573‐526‐6524
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*SA = SIGNATURE AUTHORITY
AA = APPOINTING AUTHORITY
POC = POINT OF CONTACT
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SA Morris Brent P&P St. Joseph 
and Kansas City

615 E 13th St., Suite 110 Kansas City, MO 64106 Brent.Morris@doc.mo.gov 816‐889‐2624
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